

एनटीपीसी ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड

(एनटीपीसी लिमिटेड की सहायक कम्पनी)

NTPC GREEN ENERGY LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of NTPC Limited)

Ref. No.: 01: SEC **Dated:** 11.06.2025

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E)

Mumbai –400 051

Scrip Code: NTPCGREEN

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 544289

Sub.: - Nil Statement on Deviation or Variation in utilization of Funds raised through IPO for the quarter ended 31.03.2025:

Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ["SEBI"] (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that there is no deviation or variation in the use of proceeds of the Initial Public Offer (IPO) from the objects stated in the Prospectus. A Nil Statement of Deviation is enclosed as "Annexure A".

The said statement was submitted on 21st May 2025 along with financial statement for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2025. It was also submitted as a part of XBRL of financial statement. Further, it is informed that, in compliance with the applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company has submitted the report from Monitoring agency M/s CARE Ratings Limited for the utilization of IPO proceeds to the stock exchange(s) for the quarter ended on March 31, 2025 on 14 May 2025 and there was no deviation in the use of proceeds of the Initial Public Offer (IPO) from the objects stated in the Prospectus.

The above is submitted for your information.

Yours faithfully,

For NTPC Green Energy Limited

(Manish Kumar)
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

नैगम कार्यालय : एनटीपीसी ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड, नेत्रा कॉम्प्लेक्स, ई-3, उद्योग विहार फेज-2, ग्रेटर नौएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश – 201306 Corp. Office : NTPC Green Energy Limited, NETRA Complex, E-3, Udyog Vihar Ph.-II, Greater Noida, UP-201306

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एनटीपीसी भवन, कोर-7, स्कोप कॉम्प्लेक्स, 7, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003 Reg. Office : NTPC Bhawan, Core-7, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003

सीआईएन : L40100DL2022GOl396282 | टेलीफोन: 011-24360959 | ईमेल: ngel@ntpc.co.in | www.ngel.in CIN : L40100DL2022GOl396282 | Tel.: 011-24360959 | Email: ngel@ntpc.co.in | www.ngel.in



NTPC GREEN ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office: NTPC Bhawan , Core -7, SCOPE Complex 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 CIN-L40100DL2022GOI396282, website: www.ngel.in

B. Statement of deviation or variation in use of Issue proceeds

Particulars			Remarks			
Name of listed entity			NTPC Green Energy Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising			Public Issue- Initial Public Offer (IPO)			
Date of Raising Funds			26-Nov-24			
Amount Raised			Rs. 10,000 Crore			
Report filed for Quarter ended			31-Mar-25			
Monitoring Agency			Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable			CARE Ratings Limited			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised			No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders			Not Applicable			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval			Not Applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation			Not Applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review			Nil			
Comments of the auditors, if any			Nil			
Objects for which funds have	been raised and wher	e there has be	en a deviation, in	n the follow	ving table: - Not Applica	able
Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to	Remarks if any

applicable object

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
 (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

Name of Signatory : Manish Kumar Designation : Company Secretary

Date: 21 May 2025